Total unit costs 392,308 655,289 205,782 8,305 869,376
Revenue adjustments, primarily
for pricing on
prior period open sales and gold
hedging 128,357

c

197,319 (68,962) - 128,357
PT Smelting intercompany profit
recognized 12,979 9,783 3,072 124 12,979
Gross profit $ 1,209,262 $ 1,012,047 $ 186,889 $ 10,326 $ 1,209,262

Reconciliation to Amounts
Reported
(In Thousands)

Revenues
Production

and Delivery

Depreciation
and

Amortization
Totals presented above $ 1,937,302 $ 545,913 $ 67,683
Net noncash and nonrecurring
costs per above N/A 22,072 N/A
Less:   Treatment charges per
above (190,839) N/A N/A
Royalty per above (42,869) N/A N/A
Revenue adjustments, primarily
for pricing on
prior period open sales and
hedging per above 128,357 N/A N/A
Mining and exploration segment 1,831,951 567,985 67,683
Smelting and refining segment 1,109,238 1,051,812 14,816
Eliminations and other (428,865) (536,275) 4,106
As reported in FCX’s consolidated
financial
statements $ 2,512,324 $ 1,083,522 $ 86,605

Edgar Filing: FREEPORT MCMORAN COPPER & GOLD INC - Form 10-Q

76

Six Months Ended June 30, 2005
By-Product Co-Product Method

(In Thousands) Method Copper Gold Silver Total
Revenues, after adjustments
shown below $ 995,096 $ 995,096 $ 515,038 $ 16,506 $ 1,526,640

Site production and delivery,
before net noncash
and nonrecurring costs shown
below 414,425

d

270,131
e

139,813
e

4,481
e

414,425
Gold and silver credits (531,544) - - - -
Treatment charges 139,353 90,833 47,013 1,507 139,353
Royalty on metals 36,519 23,804 12,320 395 36,519
Unit net cash costs 58,753 384,768 199,146 6,383 590,297
Depreciation and amortization 91,142 59,408 30,749 985 91,142
Noncash and nonrecurring costs,
net 2,808 1,831 947 30 2,808
Total unit costs 152,703 446,007 230,842 7,398 684,247
Revenue adjustments, primarily
for pricing on
prior period open sales 15,016 15,016 - - 15,016
PT Smelting intercompany profit
elimination (25) (16) (9) - (25)

Gross profit $ 857,384 $ 564,089 $ 284,187 $ 9,108 $ 857,384

42

Edgar Filing: FREEPORT MCMORAN COPPER & GOLD INC - Form 10-Q

77

Table of Contents

Reconciliation to Amounts Reported
(In Thousands)

Revenues
Production

and Delivery

Depreciation
and

Amortization
Totals presented above $ 1,526,640 $ 414,425 $ 91,142
Net noncash and nonrecurring costs per
above N/A 2,808 N/A
Less:   Treatment charges per above (139,353) N/A N/A
Royalty per above (36,519) N/A N/A
Revenue adjustments, primarily for
pricing on
prior period open sales per above 15,016 N/A N/A
Mining and exploration segment 1,365,784 417,233 91,142
Smelting and refining segment 604,013 585,486 14,230